

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 18885 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION STAMP NO. 8096 OF 2024

Nishant Enterprises Huf
V/S

....PETITIONER

Manjeet Singh T. Anand Proprietor Of M/s. Victor Infra
....RESPONDENT

Adv Sanjay Jain a/w Nakul Jain a/w Devendra Singh a/w
Sankalp Anantwar I/b SMA Law Partners for Petitioner
Adv Jamsheed Master a/w Aniket Worlikar for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 29th July, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 31/07/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)