

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.18885 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.8096 OF 2024**

Manjeet Singh T. Anand	... Applicant
<u>In the matter between</u>	
Nishant Enterprises (HUF) & Anr.	... Petitioners
V/s.	
Manjeet Singh T. Anand	... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24038 OF 2024
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.8096 OF 2024**

Mr. Sanjay Jain a/w Nakul Jain a/w Devendra Singh a/w Sankalp Anantwar i/by
SMA Law Partners for the Applicant/s in IA(L) No.18885/24 and for the
Respondent/s in IA(L) No.24038/24.

Mr. Farhan Dubash a/w Mahek Bookwalla a/w Jamsheed Master a/w Aniket
Worlikar for the Applicant/s in IA(L) No.24038/24 and for the Respondent/s in
Commercial Arbitration Petition (L) No.8096/2024.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 14TH AUGUST 2024

P.C. :

1. Affidavit in Reply in Interim Application (L) No.24038 of 2024 filed by the Petitioners is taken on record.

2. Stand over to 22nd August 2024 at 1.00 p.m.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)