

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18885 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 8096 OF 2024

Nishant Enterprises (HUF) & Anr.

...Applicants/
Petitioners

Versus

Manjeet Singh T. Anand

...Respondent

Mr. Sanjay Jain a/w Mr. Nakul Jain, Mr. Devendra Singh, Mr. Sankalp Anantwar, Mr. Ronak Mistry i/by SMA Law Partners for the Applicants/Petitioners in IAL/18885/24, and in IAL/26203/24 and for the Respondent in IAL/24038/24.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, Mr. Anand Mohan i/by Aniket R. Worlikar for the Respondent in IAL/18885/24, and in IAL/24038/24 and for the Applicants/Petitioners in IAL/26203/24.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 1 October 2024

ORDER :

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2024.10.04
12:27:01
+0530

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners has sought time to file Affidavit in Rejoinder to the Affidavit in Reply filed by the Respondent.

2. The Petitioners shall file Affidavit in Rejoinder within a period of two weeks from the date of this order, i.e. on or before 15th October 2024.

3. Interim Application along with Arbitration Petition shall be placed on 17th October 2024, High on Board.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]